






ACTIVITY WITHIN ACTIVITY WITHIN 100' CUT VOLUME IN FILL VOLUME IN CUT VOLUME IN FILL VOLUME IN

WETLANDS, (S.F.) REGULATED AREA (S.F.) WETLANDS (C.Y.) WETLANDS (C.Y.) REGULATED AREA (C.Y.) REGULATED AREA (C.Y.)

ENTIRE SITE 30 45,145 0 0 3,311 2,028
TOTALS: 30 45,145 0 0 3,311 2,028

TABLE OF EARTHWORK QUANTITY ESTIMATE IN REGULATED AREAS

PRE-DEVELOPEMNT 0.04 0.04

POST-DEVELOPMENT 1.165 0.13

NET CHANGE (+ OR -) 1.125 0.09

TOWN OF GLASTONBURY

MS4 PERMIT INFORMATION

IMPERVIOUS

AREA, (Ac.)

DIRECTLY CONNECTED

IMPERVIOUS AREA, (Ac.)





SEED MIXTURE, (VARIETY) Lbs./Acre Lbs/1,000 Sq. Ft.

Switchgrass (Blackwell, Shelter, Cave-in-rock) 4.0 0.1

Big Bluestem (Niagra, Kaw) 4.0 0.1

Little Bluestem (Blaze, Aldous, Camper) 2.0 0.05

Sand Lovegrass (NE-27, Bend) 1.5 0.03

Bird’s-foot Trefoil (Empire Viking) 2.0 0.05

Total: 13.5 0.33

WARM SEASON SEED MIXTURE

ROADWAY AND STORMWATER BASIN CONSTRUCTION -32,607 1,683 -30,924

TABLE OF EARTHWORK QUANTITY ESTIMATE
CUT VOLUME, (C.Y.) FILL VOLUME, (C.Y.) NET, (C.Y.)























DESIGNER/DRAFTER:

CHECKED BY:

PROJECT  TITLE: TOWN:

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING NO.

SHEET NO.

Filename:SHEET NO.REVISION DESCRIPTIONDATEREV.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OF WORK WHICH WILL BE REQUIRED.

THE CONDITIONS OF ACTUAL QUANTITIES 

IN NO WAY WARRANTED TO INDICATE 

INVESTIGATIONS BY THE STATE AND IS

SHEETS IS BASED ON LIMITED 

QUANTITIES OF WORK, SHOWN ON THESE 

THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING ESTIMATED 

1/30/2019

BLOCK:  

SIGNATURE/

APPROVED BY:  

OFFICE OF ENGINEERING

  

...\CTDOT_HIGHWAY_GD_[1-28-19].dgnPlotted Date:

C
ONNECTICU

T

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

O F TRAN
S

P
O

R
T

A
T
I

O
N

DESIGN INITIATED CHANGE ORDER NO. Y - mm/dd/yy

-
-

-
-

-

- -

-
 

PAVEMENT REPAIR

TRENCH THROUGH BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

AFTER PAVING (TYP.)

COAT, AND SEAL JOINT

SAW CUT EDGE, TACK

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2

4" HMA S0.5

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS
TRENCH WIDTH TRENCH WIDTH

12" 12" 

TRENCH THROUGH BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

AFTER PAVING (TYP.)

COAT, AND SEAL JOINT

SAW CUT EDGE, TACK

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

SEAL JOINT AFTER PAVING (TYP.)

SAW CUT EDGE, TACK COAT, AND

PCC PAVEMENT

EXISTING 

TRENCH WIDTH

12" 12" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

20" (30" IN ROCK CUT)

6" TO 12"

THROUGH BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

12" 12" CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

AFTER PAVING (TYP.)

COAT, AND SEAL JOINT

SAW CUT EDGE, TACK

TRENCH WIDTH

GENERAL NOTES:

TABLE 1

TOTAL SLAB LENGTH (L) MIN. LENGTH REMAINING

40' OR LONGER 1/4 L

15' - 40' 10'

15' OR SHORTER REBUILD TO NEAREST JOINT

(SEE NOTE 1)

(SEE NOTE 2)

  FOR JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT

     LONGITUDINAL TRENCHING

  FOR JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT

       TRANSVERSE TRENCHING 

1. LONGITUDINAL TRENCHING FOR JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT:

2. TRANSVERSE TRENCHING FOR JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT:

EDGE OF SLAB

TRENCH

TRAVEL

DIRECTION OF

TRAVEL

DIRECTION OF

EDGE OF SLAB

TRENCH

(SEE TABLE 1)

REMAINING

MIN. LENGTH

LENGTH (L)

TOTAL SLAB

TRAVEL

DIRECTION OF

TRAVEL

DIRECTION OF

TRENCH WIDTH (TW) TRENCH WIDTH (TW) 

TRENCH WIDTH (TW)

TRENCH WIDTH (TW)

TRENCH WIDTH (TW)

PERMANENT PAVEMENT FORTEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR TRENCH
PERMANENT PAVEMENT FOR TRENCH

MATERIAL COMPACTED IN 4" LIFTS

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

MATERIAL COMPACTED IN 4" LIFTS

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

MATERIAL COMPACTED IN 4" LIFTS

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

OR OVERLAID PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC)

THROUGH OVERLAID PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC)
THROUGH OVERLAID PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC)

MATERIAL COMPACTED IN 4" LIFTS

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

MATERIAL COMPACTED IN 4" LIFTS

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

PCC PAVEMENT

EXISTING 

      WITH THE FINAL LIFT BEING 2"

b. PLACE HMA S0.5 TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN 2" - 3" LIFTS TO MATCH EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS,  

a. PLACE HMA S1.0 TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN TWO EQUAL 4" - 5" LIFTS TO MATCH EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS

  

CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO THE EDGE OF ROAD.  IN EITHER CASE REBUILD WITH THE FOLLOWING:

FALLS BETWEEN THE LONGITUDINAL JOINT AND THE SLAB CENTERLINE, REMOVE THE ENTIRE CONCRETE SLAB AND BITUMINOUS 

AND BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT FROM THE TRENCH EDGE TO THE EDGE OF ROAD. IF THE LONGITUDINAL TRENCH 

IF THE LONGITUDINAL TRENCH FALLS BETWEEN THE SLAB CENTERLINE AND THE EDGE OF SLAB, REMOVE CONCRETE  A.  

  WITH THE FINAL LIFT BEING 2"

b. PLACE HMA S0.5 TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN 2" - 3" LIFTS TO MATCH EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS,

a. PLACE HMA S1.0 TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN TWO EQUAL 4" - 5" LIFTS TO MATCH EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS

TO THE NEAREST TRANSVERSE JOINT SHALL BE REMOVED AND REBUILT AS FOLLOWS:

NEAREST TRANSVERSE JOINT.  IF THIS CRITERIA CANNOT BE MET, THE EXISTING SLAB AREA FROM THE TRENCH EDGE

FOR TRANSVERSE TRENCHES, THE MINIMUM SLAB LENGTH AS SHOWN IN TABLE 1 SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE TO THE   A.  

 

GREATER THAN 12"

 

GREATER THAN 12"

 

GREATER THAN 12"

 

GREATER THAN 12"

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

SEAL JOINT AFTER PAVING (TYP.)

SAW CUT EDGE, TACK COAT, AND

6" TO 12"

THROUGH BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

TRENCH WIDTH (TW)

MATERIAL COMPACTED IN 4" LIFTS

PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE

OR OVERLAID PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC)

20" (30" IN ROCK CUT)

20" (30" IN ROCK CUT)

OR PCC PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

OR PCC PAVEMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS

PERMANENT PAVEMENT - FOR NARROW TRENCH 

(TRENCH WIDTH BETWEEN 6" AND 12")

(TRENCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 12")
(TRENCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 12")

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - FOR NARROW TRENCH 

(TRENCH WIDTH BETWEEN 6" AND 12")

AFTER PAVING (TYP.)

TACK COAT, AND SEAL JOINT 

EQUAL LIFTS)

(PLACED IN TWO

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2

4" HMA S0.5

EQUAL LIFTS)

(PLACED IN TWO

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2

4" HMA S0.5

EQUAL LIFTS)

(PLACED IN TWO

20" (30" IN ROCK CUT)

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SLAB (TYP.)

LONGITUDINAL JOINT

SLAB CENTERLINE

TRANSVERSE JOINT

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SLAB (TYP.)

LONGITUDINAL JOINT

TRANSVERSE JOINT

TRANSVERSE JOINT

20" (30" IN ROCK CUT)

TRANSVERSE ENDS OF THE TRENCH

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2, AND SAWCUT

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 OR, 2" HMA S0.5 

MILL 2" THEN PLACE, 2" HMA S0.375 

TACK COAT EDGE (TYP.)

TACK COAT EDGE (TYP.)

S0.5 TRAFFIC LEVEL 2

FINAL LIFT SHALL BE 2" HMA

SHALL BE 4"

PAVEMENT THICKNESS 

MINIMUM COMPACTED 

MULTIPLE 2" - 3" LIFTS

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN 

USING HMA S0.375

PAVEMENT THICKNESS

MATCH EXISTING

SHALL BE 6"

PAVEMENT THICKNESS

MINIMUM COMPACTED 

FINAL LIFT SHALL BE 2"

MULTIPLE 2" - 3" LIFTS

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN

THICKNESS USING HMA S0.5

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT

MULTIPLE 2" - 3" LIFTS

TRAFFIC LEVEL 2 IN 

USING HMA S0.5

PAVEMENT THICKNESS

MATCH EXISTING

(TRENCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 12")

20" (30" IN ROCK CUT)

 



DESIGNER/DRAFTER:

CHECKED BY:

PROJECT  TITLE: TOWN:

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING NO.

SHEET NO.

Filename:SHEET NO.REVISION DESCRIPTIONDATEREV.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OF WORK WHICH WILL BE REQUIRED.

THE CONDITIONS OF ACTUAL QUANTITIES 

IN NO WAY WARRANTED TO INDICATE 

INVESTIGATIONS BY THE STATE AND IS

SHEETS IS BASED ON LIMITED 

QUANTITIES OF WORK, SHOWN ON THESE 

THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING ESTIMATED 

6/11/2019

BLOCK:  

SIGNATURE/

APPROVED BY:  

OFFICE OF ENGINEERING

  

...\CTDOT_HIGHWAY_GD [5-30-19].dgnPlotted Date:

C
ONNECTICU

T

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

O F TRAN
S

P
O

R
T

A
T
I

O
N

DESIGN INITIATED CHANGE ORDER NO. Y - mm/dd/yy

-
-

-
-

-

- -

-
 

1. SIDEWALK RAMPS SHALL HAVE A COARSE BROOM FINISH TRAVERSE TO THE SLOPE OF THE RAMP.

 

5% OR LESS 

ROADWAY CROSS SLOPE

EDGE OF ROAD

ROADWAY CROSS SLOPE OF 5% OR LESS

SIDEWALK RAMP 8.33% MAX.

GREATER THAN 5%

ROADWAY CROSS SLOPE

SIDEWALK RAMP 8.33% MAX.

MAX.

1.5%

SIDEWALK RAMP GRADE AT 

ROADWAY CROSS SLOPE OF GREATER THAN 5%

SIDEWALK RAMP GRADE AT 

 8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

WITH RAMP (TYP.)

SLOPED CURBING INCLUDED

WARNING STRIP

2' WIDE DETECTABLE 

RAMP LENGTH LANDING

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

(4' MIN.)

CURBING

SECTION AA

ROADWAY 

WARNING STRIP

2' WIDE DETECTABLE 

24"

1/4" MAX.

LIP HEIGHT

1/4" MAX.

LIP HEIGHT

SIDEWALK RAMP

PERPENDICULAR

WARNING STRIP

2' WIDE DETECTABLE 

WARNING STRIP

2' WIDE DETECTABLE 

2. VERTICAL SURFACE DISCONTINUITIES AT JOINTS  SHALL NOT EXCEED ‚ INCH.

MAX.

10%

MAX.

10%

WITH SIDEWALK RAMP

DEPRESSED CURB INCLUDED 

ROADW
AY PROFILE SLOPE

   BUT SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE RAMP LENGTH TO EXCEED 15 FEET.   

4. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF THE CURB RAMP SHALL BE 8.3 PERCENT MAXIMUM 

MATCH ROADWAY PROFILE SLOPE

2.0% MAX.

1.5% TYP.

LANDING

48" MIN.

A

A

4"7"

2.0% MAX.

1.5% TYP.

LANDING

48" MIN.

EDGE OF ROAD

GENERAL NOTES:

  EXPANSION OR CONTRACTION JOINT.

3. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK FOR NEW RAMP INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE TO THE NEAREST

2.0% MAX.

1.5% TYP.

2%
 

MAX.

6"

SIDEWALK CURBING (OPTIONAL)

8" GRANULAR FILL

5" CONCRETE

8" MIN. EMBEDMENT

REVEAL

12" MAX.

CONCRETE CURBING (6" REVEAL)

SEE HW-811_01

7"

RAMP WARPING DETAIL

  ROADWAY PROFILE.

  RATE OF CHANGE WHEN TRANSITIONING TO

  DO NOT EXCEED 3 % PER FOOT CROSS SLOPE 

  ROADWAY PROFILE AS GRADUALLY AS POSSIBLE.

1. TRANSITION SIDEWALK RAMP TO MATCH 

2.

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE.

COMPLETE TRANSITION TO ROADWAY PROFILE BEHIND 

CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
RAMPS SHEET 1

 REVISED MAX LANDING SLOPE TO 2%6/191.

AND DRAWING TITLE



DESIGNER/DRAFTER:

CHECKED BY:

PROJECT  TITLE: TOWN:

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING NO.

SHEET NO.

Filename:SHEET NO.REVISION DESCRIPTIONDATEREV.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OF WORK WHICH WILL BE REQUIRED.

THE CONDITIONS OF ACTUAL QUANTITIES 

IN NO WAY WARRANTED TO INDICATE 

INVESTIGATIONS BY THE STATE AND IS

SHEETS IS BASED ON LIMITED 

QUANTITIES OF WORK, SHOWN ON THESE 

THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING ESTIMATED 

1/30/2019

BLOCK:  

SIGNATURE/

APPROVED BY:  

OFFICE OF ENGINEERING

  

...\CTDOT_HIGHWAY_GD_[1-28-19].dgnPlotted Date:

C
ONNECTICU

T

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

O F TRAN
S

P
O

R
T

A
T
I

O
N

DESIGN INITIATED CHANGE ORDER NO. Y - mm/dd/yy

-
-

-
-

-

- -

-
 

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
RAMPS SHEET 5

 

(TYPE 13)

48" MIN.

48" MIN.

2.0% MAX.

1.5% TYP.

LANDING

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

WITH NON-WALKING SURFACE

SIDEWALK CURBING INCLUDED

WITH RAMP (TYP.)

NON-WALKING SURFACE

48" MIN.

 

48" MIN.

2.0% MAX.

1.5% TYP.

LANDING

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

NON-WALKING SURFACE

WITH RAMP (TYP.)

SLOPED CURBING INCLUDED

LIP HEIGHT 1/4" MAX.

48" MIN.

SIDEWALK CURBING INCLUDED WITH RAMP (TYP.)

SIDEWALK CURBING INCLUDED WITH RAMP (TYP.)

60" MIN.

(TYPE 11)

NON-WALKING SURFACE

PERPENDICULAR RAMP WITH

(TYPE 12)

AND NON-WALKING SURFACE 

PERPENDICULAR RAMP WITH SIDEWALK CURB

PERPENDICULAR RAMP 

R=2' MIN. (TYP.)

R=2' MIN. (TYP.)

NON-WALKING SURFACE

CURBING

NON-WALKING

SURFACE

CURBING

2' WIDE DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP

CURBING

NON-WALKING SURFACE

2' WIDE DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP

NON-WALKING

SURFACE

       LIP HEIGHT

       1/4" MAX.

(REVEAL SHALL NOT EXCEED 12")

SIDEWALK CURBING 

48" MIN.

 

48" MIN.

2.0% MAX.

1.5% TYP.

LANDING

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

8.33% MAX.

7.1% TYP.

RAMP SLOPE

NON-WALKING SURFACE

WITH RAMP (TYP.)

SLOPED CURBING INCLUDED

60" MIN.

(REVEAL SHALL NOT EXCEED 12")

SIDEWALK CURBING 

48" MIN.

CURBING

WITH RAMP (TYP.)

SIDEWALK CURBING INCLUDED 

NON-WALKING SURFACE

ON CURB RAMP 7.1%

WARNING STRIP

2' WIDE DETECTABLE 

1/4" MAX.

LIP HEIGHT

60" MIN.

R=2' MIN. (TYP.)

NON-WALKING SURFACE


	1040MainDrainageReport_05272021 (1).pdf
	Znt1.pdf
	1040MainDrainageReport_05272021.pdf
	Insert from: "1040MainNRCSReport.pdf"
	Cover
	Preface
	Contents
	How Soil Surveys Are Made
	Soil Map
	Soil Map
	Legend
	Map Unit Legend
	Map Unit Descriptions
	State of Connecticut
	15—Scarboro muck, 0 to 3 percent slopes
	37C—Manchester gravelly sandy loam, 3 to 15 percent slopes
	37E—Manchester gravelly sandy loam, 15 to 45 percent slopes
	306—Udorthents-Urban land complex
	704A—Enfield silt loam, 0 to 3 percent slopes
	704B—Enfield silt loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes



	References



	1040 Main Glastonbury CT - Geologic assessment.pdf
	Geologic Assessment, 1040 Main Street, South Glastonbury, CT
	Summary of Findings
	Assessment and Interpretation
	Geologic Mapping
	Site Topographic History
	Field Assessment

	Soils Observations
	Conclusions

	Historic Photos 1934 to 2004.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8




